

Event Number 19-128 Addendum 2
Event Title County Culverts 2019, Project 19-08
Event Description
Event Type Bid
Issue Date 4/24/2019 03:25:08 PM (CT)
Close Date 5/10/2019 12:00:00 PM (CT)

Organization Lincoln Purchasing
Workgroup Lincoln Purchasing
Event Owner Sharon Mulder
Email smulder@lincoln.ne.gov
Phone (402) 441-7428
Fax (402) 441-6513

Responding Supplier	City	State	Response Submitted	Lines Responded	Response Total
CONTECH Engineered Solutions	Lincoln	NE	5/7/2019 10:35:24 AM (CT)	42	\$52,403.58
Ace Eaton Metals	Kearney	NE	5/10/2019 08:43:50 AM (CT)	42	\$81,670.21

Please note: Lines Responded and Response Total only includes responses to specification. No alternate response data is included.

				DNTECH Engineered Solutions L		Ace Eaton Metals	
				Total Price	\$52,403.58	Total Price	\$81,670.21
Line #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
1	24" Culvert Pipe, Type 3	58	Lin. Ft.	\$23.80	\$1,380.40	\$24.50	\$1,421.00
1 ALT1	HEL-COR pipe with annular rec 58	58	Lin. Ft.	\$19.80			
2	24" Metal Headwall	1	Each	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
3	24" Culvert Pipe, Type 3	70	Lin. Ft.	\$24.14	\$1,689.80	\$23.00	\$1,610.00
3 ALT1	HEL-COR pipe with annular rec 70	70	Lin. Ft.	\$20.54			
4	24" Metal Headwall	1	Each	\$495.00	\$495.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00
5	24" Round Equivalent Culvert I 62		Lin. Ft.	\$25.79	\$1,598.98	\$24.52	\$1,520.24
5 ALT1	HEL-COR pipe with annular rec 62		Lin. Ft.	\$21.79			
6	24" Round Equivalent Metal H 1		Each	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00
7	24" Culvert Pipe, Type 3	69	Lin. Ft.	\$24.75	\$1,707.75	\$22.29	\$1,538.01
7 ALT1	HEL-COR pipe with annular rec 69	69	Lin. Ft.	\$20.75			
8	24" Metal Headwall	1	Each	\$495.00	\$495.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
9	30" Round Equivalent Culvert I 46		Lin. Ft.	\$37.20	\$1,711.20	\$40.35	\$1,856.10
9 ALT1	HEL-COR pipe with annular rec 46		Lin. Ft.	\$33.20			
10	30" Round Equivalent Metal H 1		Each	\$555.00	\$555.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
11	36" Culvert Pipe, Type 3	82	Lin. Ft.	\$44.29	\$3,631.78	\$37.88	\$3,106.16
11 ALT1	HEL-COR pipe with annular rec 82	82	Lin. Ft.	\$36.29			
12	36" Metal Headwall	1	Each	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
13	30" Culvert Pipe, Type 3	54	Lin. Ft.	\$36.87	\$1,990.98	\$39.20	\$2,116.80
13 ALT1	HEL-COR pipe with annular rec 54	54	Lin. Ft.	\$32.37			
14	30" Metal Headwall	1	Each	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$2,255.00	\$2,255.00
15	30" Culvert Pipe, Type 3	52	Lin. Ft.	\$37.08	\$1,928.16	\$39.34	\$2,045.68
15 ALT1	HEL-COR pipe with annular rec 52	52	Lin. Ft.	\$32.58			
16	30" Metal Headwall	1	Each	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$2,255.00	\$2,255.00
17	24" Culvert Pipe, Type 3	48	Lin. Ft.	\$24.65	\$1,183.20	\$24.66	\$1,183.68
17 ALT1	HEL-COR pipe with annular rec 48	48	Lin. Ft.	\$20.65			
18	24" Metal Headwall	1	Each	\$515.00	\$515.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00
19	30" Culvert Pipe, Type 3	46	Lin. Ft.	\$37.80	\$1,738.80	\$38.34	\$1,763.64
19 ALT1	HEL-COR pipe with annular rec 46	46	Lin. Ft.	\$33.30			
20	30" Metal Headwall	1	Each	\$535.00	\$535.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
21	24" Culvert Pipe, Type 3	60	Lin. Ft.	\$23.67	\$1,420.20	\$23.58	\$1,414.80
21 ALT1	HEL-COR pipe with annular rec 60	60	Lin. Ft.	\$19.67			
22	24" Metal Headwall	1	Each	\$510.00	\$510.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00
23	54" Culvert Pipe, Type 3	50	Lin. Ft.	\$96.21	\$4,810.50	\$70.00	\$3,500.00
23 ALT1	HEL-COR pipe with annular rec 50	50	Lin. Ft.	\$84.21			

24	54" Metal Headwall	1	Each	<u>\$1,285.00</u>	\$1,285.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00
25	36" Culvert Pipe, Type 3	84	Lin. Ft.	\$43.49	\$3,653.16	\$39.38	\$3,307.92
25 ALT1	HEL-COR pipe with annular rec	84	Lin. Ft.	\$38.49			
26	36" Metal Headwall	1	Each	<u>\$725.00</u>	\$725.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
27	24" Culvert Pipe, Type 3	52	Lin. Ft.	\$24.27	\$1,262.04	\$27.34	\$1,421.68
27 ALT1	HEL-COR pipe with annular rec	52	Lin. Ft.	\$20.27			
28	24" Metal Headwall	1	Each	<u>\$495.00</u>	\$495.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
29	36" Round Equivalent Culvert I46		Lin. Ft.	\$48.18	\$2,216.28	\$50.79	\$2,336.34
29 ALT1	HEL-COR pipe with annular rec	46	Lin. Ft.	\$43.58			
30	36" Round Equivalent Metal H	1	Each	<u>\$675.00</u>	\$675.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
31	30" Culvert Pipe, Type 3	52	Lin. Ft.	\$37.08	\$1,928.16	\$42.48	\$2,208.96
31 ALT1	HEL-COR pipe with annular rec	52	Lin. Ft.	\$32.58			
32	30" Metal Headwall	1	Each	<u>\$575.00</u>	\$575.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
33	24" Round Equivalent Culvert I46		Lin. Ft.	\$25.62	\$1,178.52	\$23.84	\$1,096.64
33 ALT1	HEL-COR pipe with annular rec	46	Lin. Ft.	\$21.62			
34	24" Round Equivalent Metal H	1	Each	<u>\$495.00</u>	\$495.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
35	24" Round Equivalent Culvert I46		Lin. Ft.	\$25.62	\$1,178.52	\$42.34	\$1,947.64
35 ALT1	HEL-COR pipe with annular rec	46	Lin. Ft.	\$21.62			
36	24" Round Equivalent Metal H	1	Each	<u>\$495.00</u>	\$495.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
37	18" x 24'-0" Culvert Pipe, Type 96		Lin. Ft.	\$16.32	\$1,566.72	\$15.43	\$1,481.28
37 ALT1	HEL-COR pipe with annular rec	96	Lin. Ft.	\$12.82			
38	24" x 24'-0" Culvert Pipe, Type 96		Lin. Ft.	\$20.39	\$1,957.44	\$19.75	\$1,896.00
38 ALT1	HEL-COR pipe with annular rec	96	Lin. Ft.	\$16.39			
39	30" x 28'-0" Culvert Pipe, Type 56		Lin. Ft.	\$30.29	\$1,696.24	\$31.90	\$1,786.40
39 ALT1	HEL-COR pipe with annular rec	56	Lin. Ft.	\$24.79			
40	18"x2'-0 Connecting Band	1	Each	\$55.00	\$55.00	<u>\$46.29</u>	\$46.29
41	24"x2'-0 Connecting Band	1	Each	\$67.25	\$67.25	<u>\$59.25</u>	\$59.25
42	30"x2'-0 Connecting Band	1	Each	<u>\$77.50</u>	\$77.50	\$95.70	\$95.70

Line #	Att #	Attribute Name	Attribute Note	CONTECH Engineer	Ace Eaton Metals
Header	1	Instructions to Bidders	I acknowledge reading an	Yes	Yes
Header	2	Special Provisions & Plan	I acknowledge reading an	Yes	Yes
Header	3	Purchase Order, Contract	The City/County Purchasi	Richard D. Ludwig,	Cody Vrbka, cody@
Header	4	Delivery	State number of delivery	60 days	45 to 90 days
Header	5	Recycling of Corrugated C	I acknowledge and accept	Yes	Yes
Header	6	Bid Documents	I acknowledge and accept	Yes	Yes
Header	7	U.S. Citizenship Attestatic	Is your company legally cc	Yes	No
Header	8	Tax Exempt Certification	Materials being purchase	Yes	Yes
Header	9	Contact	Name of person submittir	Richard D. Ludwig	Cody Vrbka
Header	10	Electronic Signature	Please check here for you	Yes	Yes
Header	11	Agreement to Addendum	Respondent hereby certifi	Yes	Yes
Header	12	Agreement to Addendum	Respondent hereby certifi	Yes	Yes

Responding Supplier	Signature Full Name	Signature Email	Supplier Notes
CONTECH Engineered Solutions	Richard D. Ludwig	rludwig@conteches.com	Alternatives have been offered in full compliance with Nebraska Depa
Ace Eaton Metals	Cody Vrbka	cody@acenebraska.com	

LANCASTER
COUNTY

Pamela L. Dingman, P.E.
County Engineer

ENGINEERING

DEPARTMENT

Kenneth D. Schroeder, R.L.S.
Deputy County Surveyor

DATE: May 15, 2019

TO: Jennifer Brinkman, Chairperson
Lancaster County Board of Commissioners

FROM: Pamela L. Dingman, P.E.
Lancaster County Engineer



SUBJECT: PROJECT NO. 19-08
BID NO. 19-128
COUNTY CULVERTS 2019

We have reviewed the bids received for the project listed above and recommend that it be awarded to the firm of CONTECH Engineered Solutions LLC. of Lincoln, Nebraska, with the primary total bid of \$52,403.58.

This recommendation is contingent on the bidder meeting all the requirements of the contract documents including the insurance and bonding requirements.

cc: Bob Walla, Purchasing Department
Monet McCullen, County Clerk's Office
Richard Ludwig, CONTECH Engineered Solutions LLC.